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I. Property Owner Information 
 
 
1. Parcel 1 

 
ID#  274-001218-00 
Name: Floyd and Joyce E Miller 
Address: 5274 Cosgray Road 

Dublin, OH 43016 
Phone: 614.562.8148  
Email: amlindiesel@gmail.com   

 
 

2. Parcel 2 
 
ID#  274-001004-00 
Name: Cosgray Road LLC 
Address: 5510 Ashford Road 

Dublin, OH 43017-8634 
Phone: 614.562.8148  
Email: mjluffy@gmail.com   

 
 
3. Parcel 3 

 
ID#  274-001307-00 
Name: Cosgray Road II LLC 
Address: 5510 Ashford Road 

Dublin, OH 43017-8634 
Phone: 614.562.8148  
Email: mjluffy@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

II. Project Representative Information 
 
 

1. Applicant / Developer / Home Builder 
 
Name:  Schottenstein Homes   
Contact:  Steven Schottenstein 
Address:  140 Mill Street, Suite A 
   Gahanna, OH 43230 
Phone:  614.478.1100 
Email:  ss@schottensteinhomes.com 
 
 

2. Legal Representation 
 
Name:  Underhill & Hodge   
Contact:  Aaron Underhill 
Address:  8000 Walton Parkway, Suite 260 
   New Albany, OH 43054 
Phone:  614.335.9320 
Email:  aaron@uhlawfirm.com 
 
 

3. Land Planning/Landscape Architecture 
 
Name:  The EDGE Group, Inc.   
Contact:  Greg Chillog 
Address:  330 West Spring Street, Suite 350 
   Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone:  614.486.3343 
Email:  gchillog@edgela.com 
 
 

4. Architecture 
Name:  Acock Associates Architects  
Contact:  Mitch Acock 
Address:  383 North Front Street 
   Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone:  614.228.1586 
Email:  macock@acock.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

5. Civil Engineering / Traffic Engineering 
 
Name:  Kimley-Horn  
Contact:  Mike Reeves 
Address:  7965 North High Street, Suite 200 
   Columbus, OH 43235 
Phone:  614.472.8546 
Email:  Mike.Reeves@kimley-horn.com 
 

 
6. Development Consultant 

 
Name:  Kass Corporation 
Contact:  Scott McClintock 
Address:  7899 Columbia Road SW 
   Pataskala, OH 43062 
Phone:  614.800.2676 
Email:  scott@kasscorporation.com 
 
 

7. Home Builder 
 
Name:  Pulte Homes of Ohio 
Contact:  Jim Hilz 
Address:  475 Metro Place South 
   Dublin, OH 43017 
Phone:  376.1662 
Email:  Jim.Hilz@pultegroup.com 
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